CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dan Stone Industries, Inc.		02/01/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lord Daniel Sportswear, Inc.	
Street Address:	801 Shotgun Road	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33326	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2143606	SAFE HARBOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (170)324-3641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 243-6333

Email: docketing@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Cohen

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LDSI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeff Cohen
Signature:	/jrc/
Date:	03/01/2010
	TRADEMARK

900155836 REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0010

Total Attachments: 2

source=20100301121803436#page1.tif source=20100301121803436#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dan Stone Industries, Inc., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 350 5th Avenue, New York, NY 10119 ("Assignor") has adopted, owns, and/or is using the mark listed on the attached Exhibit A in connection with various goods and services (the "Mark"); and

WHERRAS, Lord Daniel Sportswear, Inc., a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 801 Shotgun Road, Sunrise FL 33326 ("Assignce") desires to acquire the Mark:

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to this assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark and any continuing business in connection with the Mark.

Dan Stone Indistrict Inc

Ву: 🦟

Name: DANIE

Tide:

2/1/2010

79698 IE796

47/29/2010 14:87

EXHIBIT A

Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Word Mark
752 5 3353	March 7. 1997	2143606	March 10, 1998	SAFE HARBOR

STEPHEN STERN OFFICE

PAGE 82/82